
BID2017-69 DEMOLITION OF VARIOUS STRUCTURES FOR THE CITY OF TRENTON, DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND ECONOMIC 

DEVELOPMENT, DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONS BID OPENING OCTOBER 27, 2017 AT 11:00AM

BID2017-69 DEMOLITION OF 

VARIOUS STRUCTURES FOR THE CITY 

OF TRENTON, DEPARTMENT OF 

HOUSING AND ECONOMIC 

DEVELOPMENT AND DEPARTMENT 

OF INSPECTIONS (WORK SHALL BE 

COMPLETED IN 60 DAYS CALENDAR 

DAYS FROM "NOTICE TO 

PROCEED")

NUMBER OF RESPONDENTS: 4

NAME OF BIDDER

STATEWIDE DEMOLITION AND 

RECYCLING, LLC
YANNUZZI GROUP, INC.

CARROLL DEMOLITION, LLC IBN CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION

ADDRESS
161 JACKSON STREET 135 KINNELON ROAD, SUITE 102

4 YOUNG ROAD 45 HERMON STREET

CITY, STATE, ZIP
PASSAIC, NEW JERSEY 07055 KINNELON, NEW JERSEY 07405

TRENTON, NJ 08619 NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07105

CONTACT NAME
LILIANA PINILLOS JOHN YANNUZZI

ERIC CARROLL NELSON ESPINOZA

TELEPHONE
973-955-3330 908-218-0880

609-209-1929 973-344-4568

FAX
973-726-3866 908-218-0884

N/A 973-552-1421

E-MAIL

LILIAMAW0923@GMAIL.CO

M
JOHNM@YANNUZZIGROUP.COM

CARROLLCOMP1@GMAIL.COM IBNCONST@IBNCONST.COM

OWNERSHIP DISCLOSURE 

STATEMENT
INCLUDED INCLUDED

INCLUDED INCLUDED

REQUIRED EVIDENCE 

EEO/AFFIRMATIVE ACTION 

REGULATIONS QUESTIONAIRE

INCLUDED INCLUDED

INCLUDED INCLUDED

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT 

OF ADDENDA #1 DATED FOR 

OCTOBER 17, 2017

VENDOR DID NOT SUMBIT AN 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RECEIPT 

OF ADENNDA #1 DATED FOR 

OCTOBER 17, 2017

INCLUDED

INCLUDED INCLUDED

NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION 

CERTIFICATE

INCLUDED INCLUDED

INCLUDED INCLUDED

NON-COLLUSION AFFADAVIT
INCLUDED INCLUDED

INCLUDED INCLUDED

AFFIRMATIVE ACTION STATEMENT

INCLUDED INCLUDED

INCLUDED INCLUDED

AMERICANS WITH DISABILITIES ACT 

OF 1990 LANGUAGE

INCLUDED INCLUDED

INCLUDED INCLUDED

DISCLOSURE OF INVESTED 

ACTIVITIES IN IRAN

INCLUDED INCLUDED

INCLUDED INCLUDED

PREVAILING WAGE STATEMENT

INCLUDED INCLUDED

INCLUDED INCLUDED

EQUIPMENT CERTIFICATION

INCLUDED INCLUDED

INCLUDED INCLUDED

NEW JERSEY PUBLIC WORKS 

CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION 

CERTIFICATION

REQUIRED FROM AWARDED 

VENDOR
CERT.#15083 EXP. 03/15/2018

CERT.#644804 EXP. 04/20/2018 CERT.#660948 EXP. 12/30/2018

NOTICE OF INTENT TO 

SUBCONTRACT FORM

INCLUDED INCLUDED

INCLUDED INCLUDED

LIST OF SUB-CONTRACTOR(S)

P.B.I.G. CONSTRUCTION; 

PRUZANSKY PLUMBING; ENVIRO 

SOLUTIONS, INC.

YANNUZZI UTILITY SERVICES, INC; YANNUZZI 

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC.
NONE DELFA CONTRACTING, LLC

NJ BUSINESS REGISTRATION 

CERTIFICATE-DESIGNATED 

SUBCONTRACTOR(S)

REQUIRED FROM AWARDED 

VENDOR

YES- YANNUZZI UTILITY SERVICES, 

INC(CERT.#698403 EXP.12/07/2018); YANNUZZI 

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, 

INC.(CERT.#697507 EXP.10/14/2018) NO SUB-CONTRACTORS PROVIDED

YES- DELFA CONTRACTING, LLC(CERT.#701718 

EXP.12/07/2017)

NJ PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACTOR 

CERTIFICATE FOR SUB-

CONTRACTOR(S)

REQUIRED FROM AWARDED 

VENDOR
INCLUDED

N/A INCLUDED

EIC

REQUIRED PRIOR TO AWARD CERT.#17825 EXP. 11/15/2022

CERT.#56404 EXP. 08/15/2023 CERT.#44052 EXP. 11/15/2023

ETHICS COMPLAINT DISCLOSURE

INCLUDED INCLUDED

INCLUDED INCLUDED

CITY OF TRENTON RESIDENT 

EMPLOYMENT POLICY

INCLUDED INCLUDED

INCLUDED INCLUDED

60-DAY EXTENSION COMPLIANCE

YES YES

YES YES

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE 

REQUIRED FROM AWARDED 

VENDOR REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR REQUIRED FROM AWARDED VENDOR

EMERGENCY SERVICES

YES YES

YES YES

THREE (3) REFERENCES

INCLUDED INCLUDED

INCLUDED INCLUDED

EXCEPTIONS (IF ANY)

NONE NONE

NONE NONE

GRAND TOTAL

SEE BREAK-DOWN OF PRICING SEE ATTACHED BREAK-DOWN OF PRICING SEE ATTACHED BREAK-DOWN OF PRICING SEE ATTACHED BREAK-DOWN OF PRICING

FATAL FLAW

NON-RESPONSIVE FOR FAILURE TO 

SUBMIT ACKNOWLEGEMENT OF 

ADDENDUM NO. #1

NONE NONE NONE

mailto:LILIAMAW0923@GMAIL.COM#
mailto:LILIAMAW0923@GMAIL.COM#
mailto:JOHNM@YANNUZZIGROUP.COM#
mailto:CARROLLCOMP1@GMAIL.COM#
mailto:IBNCONST@IBNCONST.COM#















